
Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture MOY Gr Pos Coef Etape 1-2 ZR09 ZR10 ZR11 ZR12 CH VIT Pen Etape 3 Jok. Total Préc. 1er

1 41 GRATZMULLER / LAURENT Chevrolet Corvette C2 Inter 3 1 1.00 64 6.00 8.00 6.00 11.00 0 0 0 31 2 93.00

2 54 ORLANDI CONTUCCI / HEYMANS Lancia Beta Montecarlo Haute 5 1 1.00 72 10.00 13.00 2.00 18.00 0 0 0 43 10 105.00 +12 +12

3 36 BOUCHERIE / WANTE Chevrolet Corvette C3 Stingray Inter 3 2 1.00 109 16.00 7.00 4.00 12.00 0 0 0 39 6 142.00 +37 +49

4 18 BRANDYS / DE CARRIERE Porsche 356 (A) 1600 Speedster Basse 1 1 1.00 101 12.00 12.00 9.00 15.00 0 0 0 48 5 144.00 +2 +51

5 73 COHEN / FEVRE Porsche 911 SC Haute 6 1 1.00 122 15.00 9.00 7.00 29.00 0 0 0 60 21 161.00 +17 +68

6 33 CHARBONNEAU / HER Porsche 911 Targa Inter 3 3 1.00 116 6.00 7.00 25.00 44.00 0 0 0 82 18 180.00 +19 +87

7 29 LAGACHE / SAMPEUR MG A 1600 Basse 1 2 1.00 102 246.00 10.00 28.00 10.00 0 0 0 294 67 329.00 +149 +236

8 22 LE VOUEDEC / LE VOUEDEC Porsche 911 Targa Haute 6 2 1.00 237 39.00 57.00 33.00 23.00 0 0 0 152 12 377.00 +48 +284

9 14 PAPIN JACOB / THOMAS Pontiac Super Chief Basse 1 3 1.00 212 53.00 88.00 28.00 33.00 0 0 0 202 8 406.00 +29 +313

10 45 MANGOLD / GOUDENEGE Ford Mustang Inter 3 4 1.00 383 9.00 46.00 24.00 20.00 0 0 0 99 10 472.00 +66 +379

11 38 BLANCHET / BLANCHET Austin-Healey 3000 Mk III BJ8 Inter 3 5 1.00 290 9.00 41.00 198.00 36.00 0 0 0 284 64 510.00 +38 +417

12 50 QUILES-BIGOT / LEMENAGER MG B Haute 4 1 1.00 412 53.00 39.00 39.00 48.00 0 0 0 179 20 571.00 +61 +478

13 78 LOPEZ-MAHN / FOURNIER BMW 3 Series Haute 6 3 1.00 438 56.00 75.00 44.00 21.00 0 0 0 196 30 604.00 +33 +511

14 62 ZANCHI / PEETERS Seat 124 Sport Coupé 1600 Haute 4 2 1.00 644 18.00 17.00 8.00 19.00 0 0 0 62 10 696.00 +92 +603

15 67 CAUCANAS / GUESSOUS Alfa Romeo Spider 1600 Haute 5 2 1.00 437 34.00 94.00 177.00 34.00 0 0 0 339 64 712.00 +16 +619

16 74 KÄPPELI / RABILLER Ferrari 308 GTB Quattrovalvole Haute 6 4 1.00 538 19.00 25.00 42.00 211.00 0 0 0 297 97 738.00 +26 +645

17 26 ARON / TISSERAND Porsche 356 C 1600 SC Inter 2 1 1.00 510 52.00 55.00 50.00 65.00 0 30 0 252 18 744.00 +6 +651

18 84 ASTLES / TURQUIN BMW Z8 Haute 7 1 1.00 579 38.00 98.00 19.00 45.00 0 0 0 200 15 764.00 +20 +671

19 58 PAYELLE / PAYELLE Triumph TR6 Haute 4 3 1.00 479 41.00 70.00 228.00 32.00 0 0 0 371 69 781.00 +17 +688

20 52 BONNEMOY / BERTRAND Alfa Romeo Spider 1600 Haute 4 4 1.00 629 56.00 73.00 19.00 33.00 0 30 0 211 30 810.00 +29 +717
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21 68 GARCIA PAESA / PAOLIN Fiat 124 Spider Haute 5 3 1.00 389 43.00 30.00 21.00 449.00 0 0 0 543 120 812.00 +2 +719

22 71 MAHLER / GRUAU Porsche 911 Haute 6 5 1.00 845 82.00 102.00 33.00 31.00 0 0 0 248 20 1073.00 +261 +980

23 77 JOUVET / BLONDEAU Porsche 911 Haute 6 6 1.00 961 59.00 25.00 188.00 27.00 0 0 0 299 68 1192.00 +119 +1099

24 60 DEBARS / LAPPART Triumph TR6 Haute 4 5 1.00 785 390.00 44.00 26.00 60.00 0 0 0 520 67 1238.00 +46 +1145

25 30 SU / FRANK Austin-Healey Sprite Mk I AN5 Frogeye Basse 1 4 0.80 867.6 120.00 193.20 56.00 68.40 0 0 0 437.6 64 1241.20 +3.2 +1148.2

26 21 GULLINO DESTAS / DESTAS Porsche 356 (B) coupé T 6 Inter 2 2 1.00 626 17.00 13.00 9.00 725.00 0 0 0 764 120 1270.00 +28.8 +1177

27 35 ANEN / ROY Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1600 Inter 2 3 1.00 1093 272.00 64.00 20.00 40.00 0 0 0 396 82 1407.00 +137 +1314

28 56 LEGER / COSTE Innocenti Mini Cooper Haute 4 6 0.80 1297.6 19.60 27.60 30.80 41.60 0 0 0 119.6 8.8 1408.40 +1.4 +1315.4

29 40 PUEL / SIMON MG B GT Inter 3 6 1.00 487 57.00 109.00 844.00 63.00 0 0 0 1073 120 1440.00 +31.6 +1347

30 32 LEMAITRE / DUJAUD MOMEGE Lancia Fulvia coupé 1.6 HF 2E Série Inter 3 7 1.00 1172 252.00 90.00 71.00 36.00 0 0 0 449 120 1501.00 +61 +1408

31 34 CAMPO / MEUNIER Ford Mustang Inter 3 8 1.00 1171 153.00 128.00 95.00 37.00 0 0 0 413 34 1550.00 +49 +1457

32 15 TUBIANA / DE MONTALIER Triumph TR3 B Basse 1 5 1.00 1263 152.00 88.00 103.00 67.00 0 0 0 410 59 1614.00 +64 +1521

33 6 BAUDRY / BRILLAULT Porsche 356 Basse 2 4 1.00 1392 83.00 77.00 32.00 63.00 0 0 0 255 30 1617.00 +3 +1524

34 66 BENTIVOGLIO / BENTIVOGLIO Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Haute 5 4 1.00 1369 125.00 94.00 65.00 52.00 0 0 0 336 49 1656.00 +39 +1563

35 53 BASTIEN / CAPARIS Porsche 911 E Haute 4 7 1.00 1490 43.00 80.00 27.00 79.00 0 0 0 229 32 1687.00 +31 +1594

36 59 CHARRIER-OLIVIER / CHARRIER BMW 3.0 CSi Haute 4 8 1.00 1696 44.00 50.00 21.00 57.00 0 0 0 172 23 1845.00 +158 +1752

37 81 CAPPELIER CORRAL / PILLET BMW 325 Haute 7 2 1.00 1102 52.00 40.00 47.00 725.00 0 0 0 864 120 1846.00 +1 +1753

38 61 DE BERNIS / SOMOZA VAZQUEZ Seat 1200 Sport Haute 4 9 0.80 1770.8 260.00 34.40 11.60 23.60 0 0 0 329.6 120 1980.40 +134.4 +1887.4

39 10 BESNIER / RIGOT Jaguar E-Type 3.8 Inter 2 5 1.00 1283 385.00 497.00 72.00 80.00 17 0 0 1051 120 2214.00 +233.6 +2121

40 25 NEY-PRESTAT / CHASSEUR Porsche 356 BT6 Inter 2 6 1.00 2191 331.00 84.00 45.00 51.00 0 0 0 511 120 2582.00 +368 +2489
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41 2 VANANTY / VITOLINA Porsche 356 Basse 2 7 1.00 1477 1014.00 222.00 35.00 14.00 8 0 0 1293 120 2650.00 +68 +2557

42 31 MEUNIER / EL ALAMI BMW 502 Basse 1 6 1.00 1857 184.00 568.00 73.00 46.00 0 0 0 871 60 2668.00 +18 +2575

43 16 GARREAU / BARADEZ Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Basse 1 7 1.00 1962 297.00 253.00 97.00 168.00 0 0 0 815 104 2673.00 +5 +2580

44 63 MORIER / ROBERT Porsche 911 Targa Haute 4 10 1.00 1709 263.00 22.00 840.00 37.00 0 0 0 1162 120 2751.00 +78 +2658

45 39 LALBAT / ARSAC Triumph Spitfire Mk II Inter 3 9 1.00 2286 98.00 216.00 234.00 59.00 0 0 0 607 83 2810.00 +59 +2717

46 80 CORRAL AGUADO / CAPPELIER CORRAL Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Haute 7 3 1.00 2388 215.00 195.00 41.00 64.00 0 0 0 515 91 2812.00 +2 +2719

47 12 LAPOUMEYROULIE / BREITTMAYER Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1500 Speedster Basse 1 8 1.00 2203 236.00 84.00 63.00 465.00 0 0 0 848 99 2952.00 +140 +2859

48 76 CHAUDRE / DUPONT Porsche 911 SC Haute 6 7 1.00 2161 83.00 163.00 606.00 50.00 5 30 0 937 50 3048.00 +96 +2955

49 47 DE VOS-NEVEN / HAENEBALCKE Chevrolet Corvette C2 Inter 3 10 1.00 1918 129.00 616.00 438.00 286.00 0 0 0 1469 120 3267.00 +219 +3174

50 42 FLORENCE / MERTZ Volkswagen 11 1500 Cabriolet Inter 3 11 1.00 2983 153.00 141.00 24.00 22.00 0 0 0 340 40 3283.00 +16 +3190

51 4 NEUFELD SEREDIN / PAQUIN Porsche 356 Basse 2 8 1.00 2469 747.00 124.00 35.00 37.00 0 0 0 943 120 3292.00 +9 +3199

52 79 BELLIER / BELLIER Porsche 911 SC Cabriolet Haute 6 8 1.00 1202 192.00 1200.00 30.00 874.00 0 0 0 2296 120 3378.00 +86 +3285

53 82 KAISER / KRAVCHUK Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Basse 1 9 1.00 1803 742.00 205.00 308.00 404.00 0 0 0 1659 18 3444.00 +66 +3351

54 11 MONTOYA / ROUGIER Triumph TR3 A Basse 1 10 1.00 2449 259.00 252.00 259.00 367.00 0 0 0 1137 120 3466.00 +22 +3373

55 19 MORIN-LESCURE / DALBARD MARTIN Porsche 550 Spyder Basse 1 11 1.00 1914 491.00 293.00 163.00 728.00 0 0 0 1675 120 3469.00 +3 +3376

56 69 QUANG-JULIEN / DE SAINT PERN Alfa Romeo GTV6 Haute 6 9 1.00 2932 92.00 77.00 356.00 568.00 0 0 0 1093 120 3905.00 +436 +3812

57 1 LAFFITE / MILLE BMW 507 Basse 1 12 1.00 3971 138.00 218.00 89.00 79.00 0 0 0 524 51 4444.00 +539 +4351

58 64 MCDOWELL / FURLEY Morgan 4/4 Haute 5 5 1.00 2915 428.00 707.00 493.00 294.00 0 0 0 1922 120 4717.00 +273 +4624

59 28 BEAUBELIQUE / MASSY-BLENET Porsche 356 (B) coupé T 6 Inter 2 9 1.00 2647 382.00 558.00 514.00 746.00 0 0 0 2200 120 4727.00 +10 +4634

60 72 UGLJESIN / RAMSTEINER BMW M635 Csi Haute 6 10 1.00 1676 808.00 994.00 690.00 728.00 0 0 0 3220 120 4776.00 +49 +4683
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61 83 BARUE / PETER Porsche 911 Carrera 3.2L Haute 7 4 1.00 4817 119.00 27.00 29.00 28.00 0 0 0 203 50 4970.00 +194 +4877

62 7 BLÜMNER / LIV / RECIO Porsche 356 Basse 2 10 1.00 4405 94.00 237.00 106.00 560.00 0 0 0 997 46 5356.00 +386 +5263

63 51 FERRARI FLACHON / JOLY Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Haute 4 11 1.00 3127 705.00 510.00 691.00 609.00 4 0 0 2519 120 5526.00 +170 +5433

64 75 CAZENAVE / PERRET Alfa Romeo 2000 Spider Haute 6 11 1.00 2890 290.00 1200.00 976.00 457.00 7 0 0 2930 120 5700.00 +174 +5607

65 37 BRACHOTTE MAES / SEVESTRE Porsche 356 (C) cabriolet Inter 2 11 1.00 2964 840.00 1062.00 778.00 289.00 8 0 0 2977 120 5821.00 +121 +5728

66 43 GOLIVET / MARCHIX Porsche 911 2,2L E Inter 3 12 1.00 3162 628.00 883.00 613.00 747.00 0 0 0 2871 120 5913.00 +92 +5820

67 44 GRIMM / NICOLET Alfa Romeo Spider Inter 3 13 1.00 5963 19.00 18.00 11.00 20.00 0 30 0 98 13 6048.00 +135 +5955

68 5 TLEMCANI / ACCORSI Porsche 356 Basse 2 12 1.00 4767 666.00 225.00 409.00 646.00 0 0 0 1946 43 6670.00 +622 +6577

69 17 MURCIA VARGAS / MOUSNY Mercedes-Benz 190 SL Basse 1 13 1.00 5789 102.00 95.00 200.00 729.00 0 0 0 1126 120 6795.00 +125 +6702

70 49 FESMIRE / YOUNG Fiat X1-9 Haute 4 12 1.00 6127 840.00 118.00 43.00 67.00 0 0 0 1068 120 7075.00 +280 +6982

71 3 RONEY / DENHAIN Porsche 356 Basse 2 13 1.00 3572 796.00 1584.00 883.00 696.00 29 0 0 3988 120 7440.00 +365 +7347

72 46 KABANGE / DHROLIA Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Inter 3 14 1.00 3807 769.00 353.00 1440.00 1440.00 0 0 0 4002 120 7689.00 +249 +7596

73 23 JARRY / CHIGNARD Ford Mustang Inter 2 14 1.00 4682 714.00 1038.00 809.00 960.00 0 0 0 3521 120 8083.00 +394 +7990

74 65 CHETCUTI / MAILHES Mercedes-Benz 280 SL Haute 5 6 1.00 4951 744.00 986.00 851.00 725.00 0 0 0 3306 120 8137.00 +54 +8044

75 27 DE LANGERON / LUZZATO MG B Inter 2 15 1.00 5474 840.00 901.00 861.00 1440.00 122 0 0 4164 120 9518.00 +1381 +9425

76 20 PIPART INDJEYAN / KAYANAKIS Fiat 500 Inter 3 15 0.80 5301.8 596.00 1113.60 1440.00 1440.00 270 0 0 4859.6 120 10041.40 +523.4 +9948.4
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